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2015 Missouri State Employee Recognition Week / State Employee Recognition Day 
 

DEPARTMENT / AGENCY COORDINATORS 
 

  

Sara Vanderfeltz 

Office of Administration 

Room 125, Capitol Building 

751-0337 

Sara.Vanderfeltz@oa.mo.gov  

Makele Ndessokia 

Department of Agriculture 

1616 Missouri Boulevard 

751-1199 

Makele.Ndessokia@mda.mo.gov 
  

Michelle Dobbins 

Department of Conservation 

2901 West Truman Blvd 

751-4115 ext. 3688 

Michelle.Dobbins@mdc.mo.gov  

Anita Witthaus 

Department of Corrections 

2729 Plaza Drive 

526-6472 

Anita.Witthaus@doc.mo.gov  
  

Rachel Potts 

Department of Economic Development 

Room 680, Truman Building 

522-6102 

Rachel.Potts@ded.mo.gov   

Brent Foster 

Department of Elementary & Secondary Education 

6th floor, Jefferson Building 

751-4581 

Brent.Foster@dese.mo.gov  
  

Sandy Lewis & Meredith Curry 

Department of Health and Senior Services 

912 Wildwood 

751-6059 

Sandy.Lewis@health.mo.gov 

Meredith.Curry@health.mo.gov 

Jessica Schwartz 

Department of Higher Education 

11
th
 Floor, Jefferson Building 

751-7789 

Jessica.Schwartz@dhe.mo.gov 

  

Keith Dudenhoeffer 

Department of Insurance, Financial Institutions and 

Professional Registration 

Room 530, Truman Building 

751-3024 

Keith.Dudenhoeffer@insurance.mo.gov 

Dorothy Pfeiffer 

Department of Labor & Industrial Relations 

421 East Dunklin 

751-3574 

Dorothy.Pfeiffer@labor.mo.gov 

  

Brenda Thompson 

Department of Mental Health 

1706 East Elm 

751-7293 

Brenda.Thompson@dmh.mo.gov 

Misty Hill & Aarick Roberto 

Department of Natural Resources 

1101 Riverside, 2 West 

573-522-5073 

Misty.Hill@dnr.mo.gov 

Aarick.Roberto@dnr.mo.gov 
  

Mary Beckwith 

Department of Public Safety 

1101 Riverside, 4 West 

751-5424 

Mary.Beckwith@dps.mo.gov 

Abigail Lehman and Carla Bruemmer 

Department of Public Safety 

Missouri State Highway Patrol 

1510 East Elm Street 

Abigail – 526-6134 / Carla - 751-3313 

Abigail.Lehman@mshp.dps.mo.gov / 

Carla.Bruemmer@mshp.dps.mo.gov 
  

Elaine Forck 

Department of Public Safety 

Missouri National Guard 

Militia Drive 

638-9609 

Elaine.Forck@us.army.mil 

Becky Buechter 

Department of Public Safety 

Missouri Veterans Commission 

Jefferson Bldg., 12th Floor 

522-1424 

Becky.Buechter@mvc.dps.mo.gov 
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Cathie Hershey 

Department of Revenue 

Room 670, Truman Building 

751-3122 

Cathie.Hershey@dor.mo.gov 

 

Victoria Hillstrom 

Department of Revenue 

Missouri Lottery Commission 

1823 Southridge Drive 

PO Box 1603 

573-522-3791 

Victoria.Hillstrom@molottery.com  
  

Sandy Wankum 

Department of Revenue 

Missouri State Tax Commission 

Truman Bldg., Room 840 

751-1709 

Sandy.Wankum@stc.mo.gov 

Anna Wainscott 

Department of Social Services 

Broadway Bldg., 2nd Floor 

Human Resources 

526-0995 

Anna.Wainscott@dss.mo.gov 
  

Linda Wilson-Horn 

Customer Relations Coordinator 

Missouri Department of Transportation 

314-453-5063 

Linda.WilsonHorn@modot.mo.gov 

Lisa Verslues 

Missouri State Employees’ Retirement System 

907 Wildwood 

632-6195 

LisaV@Mosers.org 
  

Kerry Kroll 

Office of the Attorney General 

Supreme Court Bldg. 

751-8854 

Kerry.Kroll@ago.mo.gov 

Kayla Neier 

Office of the State Auditor 

Room 880, Truman Bldg. 

751-4213 

Kayla.Neier@auditor.mo.gov  
  

Danielle Sweeney& Kim Gerling 

Office of State Courts Administrator 

2112 Industrial Drive 
Danielle: 526-8840/ Kim: 526-8864 
Danielle.Sweeney@courts.mo.gov 

Kim.Gerling@courts.mo.gov 

Maribeth Neidert 

Office of the State Treasurer 

Room 780, Truman Bldg. 

751-0912 

Maribeth.Neidert@treasurer.mo.gov 

  

Michelle Gerstner 

Governor’s Office 

State Capitol Building 

751-5328 

Michelle.Gerstner@mo.gov 

Judy Kempker 

House of Representatives 

Room 22B, Capitol Building 

522-6855 

Judy.Kempker@house.mo.gov 
  

Laurie Dawson 

Lt. Governor’s Office 

State Capitol Building 

751-4727 

Laurie.Dawson@ltgov.mo.gov 

Peggy deMeurers 

Missouri Consolidated Health Care 

832 Weathered Rock Court 

526-4117 

Peggy.deMeurers@mchcp.org 
  

Cindy Winthorst 

Missouri Senate 

Room 434B, Capitol Building 

522-7962 

CWinthorst@senate.mo.gov 

Kathleen Lear 

Public Defender’s Office 

231 East Capitol 

526-5210 

Kathleen.Lear@mspd.mo.gov 
  

Heather Kaiser 

Secretary of State’s Office 

600 West Main 

522-6254 

Heather.Kaiser@sos.mo.gov 

Lois Wankum 

MoDOT & Patrol Retirement System 

1913 Williams Street 

573-298-6080 

Lois.Wankum@mpers.org  
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